

Downtown Miami Partnership, Inc. 25 S.E. Second Ave., #240 Miami, FL 33131

> 305-379-7070 - T 305-379-7222 - F

February 3, 2010

Friends of Marine Stadium c/o Dade Heritage Trust 190 SE 12th Terrace Miami, Florida 33131

Friends of Miami Marine Stadium

This letter serves to express the support of the Board of Directors of Downtown Miami Partnership Inc. (D.M.P.) for the restoration of the Miami Marine Stadium.

At the January 2010 DMP Board of Directors meeting a resolution was passed in support of the Stadium's restoration recognizing that the Marine Stadium is a historically significant building that deserves to be saved and restored.

The Stadium is a great entertainment venue that captures the essence of Miami due to its waterfront location and can be tremendous benefit to our community in many ways. Events held at the stadium will give Miami another unique venue to host all types of events and concerts with a wide appeal that can help to promote Miami on national and international level.

We support Dade Heritage Trust efforts in restoring the Marine Stadium so that it can once again be a great source of pride for the entire Miami Dade community, this uniquely Miami venue is like nothing else in this region and deserves to be restored.

Sincerely,

Josie Legido Correa Executive Director